fig. 4 : Description of the active system using TIM on the roof

Perspectjyes and demonstration project

Six houses will be built in the east of France (Mouzon), in the frame of a solar social housing
project. Four houses are passive, including Trombe walls with an internal air circulation. Two
houses are active, solar air collectors being formed by a TIM roof. In each of the three groups of two
houses, a reference house including standard polycarbonate material is compared with a TIM house.
Compared to a reference opaque insulated house, the 14 m2 TIM walls should save about 40% of the
total load. The energetic interest as well as architectural and building aspects of TIMs will be
evaluated by an experimental follow-up , conducted by both French and German institutes.

144

I

examples of the figure 3). The productivity is calculated by comparison with a reference building,
where the U-value o( the walls (opaque insulation) is 0,75 W/(m2.K). This corresponds to the U­
value considered for the solar wall with lOcm polycarbonate honeycomb instead of the opaque
insulation.

Table 1 : Influence of various parameters on the productivity of a TIM wall

Sensitivity in % .,.403 -25°/o
0%

-10% +10%

TIM transmission (ref 0.78)
TIM U-value (ref. 1 W/(m2.K))
absorptivity (ref. 0.9)
thickness of the

0.70·-·-· 0.86

1.1 •• 0.9

0.6

50 cm•

aerated
brick

0.95

magnesium
brick

masonry wall (ref. 16 cm)
material (ref. concrete)
orientation (ref. due south)
slope (ref vertical)

west······ south wes

= latitude

area of tim wall (ref. 1 O m2)
occupancy (ref. housing) office housing

Of course the productivity is no appropriate concept because it depends upon the reference
building considered, but it gives an estimation of the energetic interest of TIMs in architecture.

4 cm glass wool
Reference: external

insulation
U = 0 ,75 'W /Cm2.K)

3 : Trombe, ext.

Trombe wall,
externa 1 circulation

1 : collector storage wall